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Annex B:
Draft list of contacts

	Organization
	Contact 
	Contact details
	Notes

	Alliance for Earth Observations
	Nancy Colleton <nancy_colleton@strategies.org>
	
	

	Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS)
	Jean-Paul Emard <jpemard@atis.org>
	
	The Amber Alerts community is moving to support CAP, and participation here might encourage more rapid movement

	Amber Alert Consortium
	Chris Warner <cwarner@E2Citizenship.com>
Todd Sander <tsander@amberalert.com>
	
	

	Australia Bureau of Meteorology
	David Thomas <david.thomas@bom.gov.au>
Linda Anderson Berry 
<Linda.Anderson-Berry@bom.gov.au>
Jim Davidson <j.davidson@bom.gov.au>
	
	On March 23, David Thomas replied enthusiastically and subsequently forwarded a list of specific Australian contacts (here following).

	Australia, Emergency Information Coordination
	Wayne Patterson <wayne.patterson@lands.nsw.gov.au>
	
	

	Australia, Emergency Management 
	Trevor Clement trevor.clement@ema.gov.au
Mark Sullivan (Director, Capability Development, EMA)
Tel: +61 2 6256 4616 Fax: +61 2 6256 4653 Mob: +61 408 214 987 <mark.sullivan@ema.gov.au>
	
	

	Australia, Geoscience
	Lesley Wyborn <Lesley.Wyborn@ga.gov.au> 
	
	

	Australia, Institute of Marine Science
	Scott Bainbridge <s.bainbridge@aims.gov.au>
	
	

	Australia, National ICT 
	Renato Iannella <renato@iannella.it>
	
	Renato is also a member of OASIS EM TC

	Australia, National Information Management Advisory Group
	Mark Carpenter <mark.carpenter@ag.gov.au>
	
	

	Australia, Office of Spatial Data Management
	John Busby <John.Busby@osdm.gov.au>
	
	

	Australia, Spatial Information Business Association
	Jack De Lange <jdelange@asiba.com.au>
	
	

	Australia, Spatial Interoperability Demonstration Project
	Maurits van der Vlugt <Mvandervlugt@skm.com.au>
	
	

	Boeing
	Jay Pearlman <jay.pearlman@boeing.com>
	
	Boeing may have something to demonstrate in public warning and emergency management 

	Cellular Emergency Alert Service Association
	Mark Wood 
<mark.wood@ceasa-int.org>
Bud Weiser 
<weiser@ceasa-int.org>
	
	Mark Wood should be invited to speak

	CISCO Systems
	Fred Baker <fred@cisco.com>
Art Reilly <arreilly@cisco.com>
	
	Possible participation, although not very likely

	COMCARE Emergency Response Alliance
	Judith Woodhall <jwoodhall@comcare.org>
	
	Elysa Jones should pursue their possible participation in the demo

	Deep Web Technologies
	Abe Lederman <abe@deepwebtech.com>
	
	Deep Web Technologies has a CAP search service, in use with Google Earth

	Disaster Management Interoperability Services
	Dick Munnikhuysen 
<munnikhr@battelle.org>
Gary Ham <hamg@battelle.org>

	
	Dick Munnikhuysen should be approached, perhaps through Gary Ham, a member of the OASIS EM TC

	Electronic Geophysical Year
	Bill Peterson <Bill.Peterson@lasp.colorado.edu>
Charles Barton <charles.barton@anu.edu.au>
	
	On March 19, Bill Peterson offered to help in contacting AGU (American Geophysical Union), EGU (European Geophysical Union), AOGS (Asia-Oceana Geophysics Union), IUGG,  GSA (Geological Society of America), NOAA, NASA, and NSF.

	Environmental Systems Research Institute (ESRI)
	Jeanne Foust <jfoust@esri.com>
Jack Dangermond <jdangermond@esri.com>

	
	Jeanne Foust says that ESRI is developing a CAP capability, so it is possible they will want to show it off here.

	European Commission
	Guy Weets <guy.weets@cec.eu.int>
	
	Guy Weets shoudl be invited to speak. He is pushing CAP though the EC (DG INFOSOC) grants-making process.

	Global Environmental Alert Service
	Ashbindu Singh <ashbindu.singh@rona.unep.org>
Michelle L Anthony <anthony@usgs.gov>
	
	GEAS has been proposed by UNEP

	Global VSAT Forum
	David Hartshorn <david.hartshorn@gvf.org>
	
	David is the Secretary General of the GVF

	Google / Google Earth
	John Hanke <jhanke@google.com>
Michael Jones <mtj@google.com>
Vint Cerf <vint@google.com>
	
	Google Earth may participate in the demo. Eliot will contact John Hanke or Vint Cerf about being a keynote speaker 

	Group on Earth Observations
	Peter Colohan <PColohan@geosec.org>
	
	GEO would be willing to supply a speaker, likely the Director of the GEO Secretariat (Jose Aschache)

	Hoermann Gmbh and Hormann America, Inc. 
	Efraim Petel <efraimp@pacbell.net>
	
	On March 23, Efraim Petel wrote: "Our parent company, Hoermann Gmbh, would definitely join as well."

	IBM
	Mike Nelson <mrn@us.ibm.com>
Brian Carpenter <brc@zurich.ibm.com>
James Snell <jasnell@us.ibm.com>
	
	Mike Nelson is a visionary for Internet and advanced technology. I don't know how likely is it that IBM will participate, but these folks should be approached.

	Instrumental Software Technologies, Inc
	Kevin Frechette <k.frechette@isti.com>
	
	

	International Association of Emergency Managers
	Art Botterell <acb@incident.com>
	
	Art should be invited to speak, and we may want to include someone else from IAEM as well

	International Telecommunications Union (ITU)
	Simao Campos
<simao.campos@itu.int>
Richard Hill <richard.hill@itu.int>

Paolo Rosa <Paolo.Rosa@itu.int>
Houlin Zhao <houlin.zhao@itu.int>
	
	Perhaps Houlin Zhao should be invited to make a keynote or welcoming speech?

	Internet Society / IETF
	Matthew Shears <shears@isoc.org>
Peter Godwin <godwin@isoc.org>
David McAuley <mcauley@isoc.org>
Lynn St Amour <st.amour@isoc.org>
	
	On March 31, Matthew Shears wrote to express his impression that the Internet Society would likely participate.

	ISO / IEC
	Keith Brannon <brannon@iso.org>
	
	

	Lirne
	
	
	

	Lockheed Martin
	Matt Kier <matt.kier@lmco.com>
	
	

	My State USA
	Claudia Bitner <claudia@mystateusa.com>
	
	

	National Association of State Information Officers 
	Doug Robinson <drobinson@amrinc.net>
	
	

	Natural Resources Canada
	Christine Hutton <Christine.Hutton@ccrs.nrcan.gc.ca>
	
	Christine should fan out contacts with other Canadian agencies

	NYU Center for Catastrophe Preparedness & Response
	Anthony Townsend <anthony.townsend@nyu.edu>
	
	

	OASIS EM TC (Emergency Management Technical Committee)
	Elysa Jones <ejones@warningsystems.com>
	
	

	Office of Emergency Management, California
	
	
	

	Office of Emergency Management, Washington State
	
	
	

	Office of Emergency Management, Washington State
	Don Miller <d.miller@emd.wa.gov>
	
	Don Miller should be supportive and might participate with a demo

	Open Geospatial Consortium (OGC)
	George Percivall <percivall@opengeospatial.org>
David Schell <dschell@opengis.org>
Mark Reichardt <mreichardt@opengeospatial.org>
	
	On March 20, George Percivall expressed the likely interest of OGC members, especially as it may involve "Sensor Alert Service".

	OSTP / Subcommittee on Disaster Reduction
	Helen Wood <Helen.Wood@noaa.gov>
Gene Whitney <Gene_Whitney@ostp.eop.gov>
	
	On March 19, Helen Wood offered to help enlist support of the OSTP Subcommittee on Disaster Reduction.

	Regional Alliances for Infrastructure and Network Security (RAINS)
	Clifford Barney <cbarney@swanisland.net>
	
	RAINS should be encouraged to participate in the demo

	Reuters Foundation, AlertNet
	Chris Parker <Chris.Parker@reuters.com>
David Burden <david.burden@daden.co.uk>
	
	

	Rivada Networks
	Declan Ganley <dganley@ganleygroup.com>
	
	Declan recently became interested in CAP. He runs the Forum on Public Safety in Europe and North America

	RSOE HAVARIA Emergency and Disaster Information Service
	Robert Rafael <robert.rafael@rsoe.hu>
Zsolt Boszormenyi <zsolt.boszormenyi@rsoe.hu>
	
	

	SpectraRep
	Edward Czarnecki <eczarnecki@spectrarep.com>
	
	On March 21, Ed Czarnecki wrote: "My group - SpectraRep - would also have interest in such an interoperability event"

	U.S. National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)
	
	
	

	U.S. National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)
	
	
	

	UN / International Strategy for Disaster Reduction
	Reid Basher <Reid.Basher@un.org>
Sálvano Briceño <briceno@un.org>
Helena Molin-Valdez <molinvaldes@un.org>
	
	Reid Basher was coordinator for the UN/ISDR "Platform for the Promotion of Early Warning". Sálvano and Helena are the director and deputy-director of the ISDR, respectively. 

	UN / Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Assistance (OCHA) 
	Cherif Ghaly <ghaly@un.org>
Tor Bothner <bithner@un.org>
	
	On June 9, Eliot met with Cherif Ghaly and Tor Bothner, who expressed a strong interest in participating.

	UN/ UNESCO / Intergovernmental Oceanographic Committee
	Patricio Bernal <P.Bernal@unesco.org>
Keith Alverson <K.Alverson@unesco.org>
Robert Missotten <R.Missotten@unesco.org>
Dr Ulrich Wolf / Programme Specialist / SC/IOC Tsunami Unit <u.wolf@unesco.org>
	1 Rue Miollis

75732 Paris CEDEX 15

Tel: +33 1 45 68 39 29

Fax: +33 1 45 68 58 10
	

	United States Geological Survey (USGS)
	Eliot Christian
	
	

	US Department of Defense
	Spanky Kirsch <Kirsch.Spanky@osd.mil>
Hal Kwalwasser <hkwalwasser@aol.com>
	
	

	US Geological Survey (USGS)  
	David Applegate <applegate@usgs.gov>
Eliot Christian <echristian@usgs.gov>
Jim Devine <jdevine@usgs.gov>
Jill Cress <jjcress@usgs.gov>
	
	On March 18, David Applegate of USGS suggested to engage with: "Jim Quick on the volcano side, David Green at NOAA on tsunami warnings [, and on seismology: ] Lind Gee [...], Stuart Sipkin at NEIC, David Wald [...], David Oppenheimer [...]Bill Leith"

	US National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)
	Tom vonDeak <Thomas.C.vonDeak@nasa.gov>
	
	Tom is associated with the ITU-D Study Question on the content standard for public warnings

	US National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)
	Bob Bunge <robert.bunge@noaa.gov>
Greg Withee <Greg.Withee@noaa.gov>
Herb White <Herbert.White@noaa.gov>
Helen Wood <helen.wood@noaa.gov>
	
	U.S. National Weather Service CAP alerts can be part of the demo. Greg Withee is also interested in using GEONetCast to disseminate CAP alerts.

	Verisign
	Tony Rutkowski <trutkowski@verisign.com>
	
	Verisign (represented by Tony Rutkowski) is likely to participate in a speaking role, and perhaps also as a demonstrator.

	Warning Systems, Inc.
	Elysa Jones <ejones@warningsystems.com>
	
	Elysa Jones should be the speaker for the OASIS EM TC. She intends that Warning Systems Inc will participate in the demo.

	WFP
	
	
	

	WMO / World Weather Watch
	Jack Hayes <JHayes@wmo.int>
Jean-Michel Rainer <jmrainer@wmo.int>
Dieter Schiessl <dschiessl@wmo.int>
Maryam Golnaraghi <mgolnaraghi@wmo.int>
Geerd-Ruediger Hoffmann 
<Geerd-Ruediger.Hoffmann@dwd.de>
Haleh Kootval <hkootval@wmo.int>
	
	Eliot spoke about this event with Jack Hayes, Director of the WMO World Weather Watch (WWW). WWW is likely to participate in a speaking role, and perhaps also as a demonstrator.

	World Space
	Jerome Soumagne <jsoumagne@worldspace.com>
Mourad Samir <msamir@worldspace.com>

	
	On March 16, Jerome Soumagne of WorldSpace wrote: "we are very much interested in participating to this event."


________________________
